il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From June 28 to July 14, 2024, Data for Progress conducted four surveys with 4,684 respondent interviews of U.S. likely
voters, including 566 swing voters, using web panel respondents. Each sample was weighted to be representative of
likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The surveys were conducted in English.
The margin of error associated with the sample size is +1 percentage point, and crosstabs of subgroups of the sample
are subject to increased margins of error. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

To read our methodology for identifying swing voters, please visit https://dataforprogress.org/swing-voter-methodology

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=4,684 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 For each of the following characteristics, say whether it applies more to Joe Biden or to Donald Trump.

— Honest

Response Topline Swing Voters
This applies more to Joe Biden 47 40
This applies more to Donald Trump 35 13
Don't know 18 48
Weighted N 4,684 566

[2] For each of the following characteristics, say whether it applies more to Joe Biden or to Donald Trump.

— Strong

Response Topline Swing Voters
This applies more to Joe Biden 35 14
This applies more to Donald Trump 52 50
Don't know 14 36
Weighted N 4,684 566

[31 For each of the following characteristics, say whether it applies more to Joe Biden or to Donald Trump.

— Has better plans to solve our country's problems

Response Topline Swing Voters
This applies more to Joe Biden 43 26
This applies more to Donald Trump 47 35
Don't know 10 39
Weighted N 4,684 566
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[4] For each of the following characteristics, say whether it applies more to Joe Biden or to Donald Trump.

— Fit to run the country

Response Topline Swing Voters
This applies more to Joe Biden 36 15
This applies more to Donald Trump 48 37
Don't know 16 47
Weighted N 4,684 566

[51 Which of the following are you more concerned about?

Response Topline Swing Voters
Biden's age and mental and physical health 52 53
Trump's criminal charges and threats to democracy 44 37
Don't know 4 11
Weighted N 4,684 566

[6] Joe Biden is currently on track to be the Democratic nominee for the 2024 presidential election.

Some people have argued that Joe Biden should drop out of the 2024 presidential election. They argue that he is too old
to serve another term as president.

Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if none are exactly right?

. Swing
Response Topline
P P Voters

Joe Biden should remain as the Democratic nominee for the 2024 presidential election 36 14

Joe Biden should drop out, and Vice President Kamala Harris should take his spot as Democratic 15 18
nominee

Joe Biden should drop out, and the Democratic Party should hold a convention among party delegates

. 41 57
to pick a replacement

Don't know 8 12
Weighted N 4,684 566
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[7] If Joe Biden decides to drop out, and the Democratic Party holds a convention among party delegates to pick a
replacement, who do you think they should pick as the Democratic nominee for U.S. president?

Response Topline Swing Voters
Kamala Harris 32 23
Gretchen Whitmer 5 7
Gavin Newsom 11 9
J.B. Pritzker 2 1
Amy Klobuchar 3 2
Pete Buttigieg 7 7
Josh Shapiro 4 3
Cory Booker 4 6
Someone else 7 9
Not sure 25 34
Weighted N 4,684 566
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